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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Allison L Hougland

Filing Report Address: 330 S Troost St

Address2:

City: Olathe Zip: 66061 County: Johnson
Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 15

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 ] TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 j CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 E TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

51 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

i (Schedule A) view/print

I (Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

I Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$15,539.60

$30,451.71

$45,991.31

$35,819.25

$10,172.06

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/27/2024 7:17:11 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carol Shimeall

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Allison L Hougland

Date

10/23/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/20/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/17/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Sunflower Seeds Pac
13851 W 63rd St ^303
Shawnee KS 66216

Kansas Sierra Club Pac

PO Box 11415
OverlandPark KS 66207

GKCWPC Segregated
Fund

PO Box 10095
Kansas City MO 64171

Valerie Olguin
455 Shenandoah St
Thousand Oaks CA
91360
Janice Russell
450 S Harrison
Olathe KS 66061

Summit Strategies

PO Box 1342
Topeka KS 66601

K.S Beer Wholesalers
Assoc
100 SE 9th St ^100
Topeka KS 66612

Phil Ruffm
POBox 17067
Wichita KS 67217

Jennifer Day

6801 Reeds Rd
Overland Park KS 66204

DEM Victory Fund
PO Box 194
Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Hospital Assoc.
215S8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

David Blake
1073ANotoma
San Francisco CA 94103

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Not Employed

retired

Casino owner

Investor

retired

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$5,000.00!

$250.00]

$100.001



10/13/24

10/13/24

10/12/24

10/12/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

Jay Flatland
11658 Lewis Dr
Olathe KS 66061

Elise Flatland
11658 S Lewis Dr
Olathe KS 66061

Cathy Matlack
2140 W 89th Ter
Leawood KS 66206

Constantine Vaka
26702 W 109th St
Olathe KS 66061

Kansas Pet Advocates
11460 Tomahawk Crk
Pkwy
Leawood KS 66221

Sue Walton

6408 Dearbom Dr
Mission KS 66202

Becca Peck
14317Melrose
OverlandPark KS 66221

SMART
6060 Rockside Woods
Blvd
Independence OH 44131

Mid America Carpenters
1401 HamptonAve
St Louis MO 63139

The Pac for Amer
Not Available
Not Available NA

ECCRARPac
11150 Overbrook Rd ^100
Leawood KS 66211

KSPac
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Tulie Steele
25232 W 204th Pl
Olathe KS 66061

Tohn Franz
114 Green St
Needham MA 24920

AJeksandra Nokes
271 Peach Tree Lane
Gardner KS 66030

K.C Biz Pac

?OWPershingRd^301

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Software Developer

Not Employed

Not Employed

Not Employed

not Employed

Director of Operations

Not Employed

Videographer

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$50.00

$150.00

$100.00

$75.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$500.00

$50.00

$250.00



10/07/24

10/06/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/02/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/29/24

09/26/24

Kansas City MO 64108

Marshall County Dems
830 Frontier Rd
Marysville KS 66508

Matthew Schoonover
457 E Loula St
Olathe KS 66061

Kansas Bankers Assoc Pac
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Butler National Corp
One Aero Plaza
New Century KS 66031

CDS
500 State Ave ^200
Kansas City KS 66102

SMART Local #2
2902 Blue Ridge Blvd
Kansas City MO 64129

AT&T
1010 Pine St
St Louis MO 63101

Margaret Nichols
604 Grant St
Olathe KS 66061

Trial Lawyers
719SWVanBuren#222
Topeka KS 66603

AFT
PO Box 618
Mission KS 66202

Steve Emerson
8325 High Dr
Leawood KS 66206

Charles Cordray
11520 Canterbury Cir
Leawood KS 66211

Ann Norbury
5101 Ballentine
Shawnee KS 66203

John Pickett
5922 W 90th Ter
OverlandPark KS 66207

Robert Norton Ritter
4820 W 81st St
Prairie Villige KS 66208

Heat and Frost Insulators
^27

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Lawyer

Retired

Lawyer

Self Employed

not Employed

retired

Worker Bee

$125.001

$50.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$50.001

$50.001

$400.001



09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/21/24

09/19/24

09/19/24

09/18/24

09/17/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/14/24

09/14/24

09/10/24

09/07/24

09/06/24

400 S Main
Independence MO 64050

KS WSW Pac
212SW8thAve#202
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Automobile
Dealers
731 S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Dental Pac
5200 SW Huntoon ST
Topeka KS 66604

Pierrette upshaw
517ELoulaSt
Olathe KS 66061

William Bradley
14021LarsenSt
OverlandPark KS 66221

Bharat Ratra

1809VaughnDr
Manhattan KS 66502

Rana Bentley
17554 W 158th St
Olathe KS 66062

Jennifer Day
6801 Reeds Rd
Overland Park KS 66204

KFDW Pac
14317Melrose
OverlandPark KS 66106

Hougland Group

41 Holly Dr
Olathe KS 66062

TaraL

14800SBradleyDr
Olathe KS 66062

Ken Grotewiel
746 Alabama St
Lawrence KS 66044

Dawn Merrill
21200 W 126th Ter
Olathe KS 66061

Paul Haahr
4222 22nd St
San Francisco CA 94114

MO/KAN Laborer's pac

951 Corporate Parkway
Wentzville MO 63385

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Corp Mgr.

Not Employed

Faculty

HE Manager

Investor

It Manager

Not Employed

Not Employed

Programmer

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$200.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$178.58

$500.00



09/06/24

09/06/24

09/05/24

09/02/24

09/02/24

09/02/24

08/31/24

08/30/24

08/30/24

08/29/24

08/29/24

08/28/24

08/26/24

08/24/24

Operating Engineers Local
101 pac
6601 Winchester ^280
Kansas City MO 64133

Laborers Local Union
^1290
2600 Merriam Ln
Kansas City KS 66106

Christine Strohman

50 Ridgeway ir
Springfield MA 11180

Pipefitter Volunteer
Political Fund
8600 Hillcrest Rd
Kansas City MO 64138

Local #124 Voluntary
Political Fund
301 E 103rd St ter
Kansas City MO 64114

IBEW Pac Educational
Fund
900 7th St NW
Washington DC DC
20001

Janis Lee
4604 Hoover Dr
Hays KS 67601

United Steel Workers
Local 307
211603NWTaylor
Topeka KS 66608

Pamela Perrin
15837 WBeckett Lane
Olathe KS 66062

Bharat Ratra

1809VaughnDr
Manhattan KS 66502

KS AFL-CIO Cope Fund
Acct
2131 SW 36th St
Topeka KS 66611

Johnson County
Democratic Women South
PO Box 13413
OverlandPark KS 66282

Dennis Driesel
1032 E. Cothrell St
Olathe KS 66061

Matthew Schoonover
457 E Loula St

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Realtor

Farmer/Rancher

not employed

Faculty

Deputy Director

Lawyer

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$400.00

$50.00

$50.00

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$100.00



08/23/24

08/20/24

08/20/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/17/24

08/16/24

08/10/24

08/09/24

08/06/24

08/05/24

08/02/24

08/01/24

07/31/24

07/31/24

Olathe KS 66061

Mari-Lynn Poskin
12924HoweDr
Leawood KS 66209

Robin Rain
5125 Julia Berger Circle
Fairfield CA 94534

Kansans for Quality
Mental Health
4194 CR 4435
Independence KS 67301

Yes We Kansas Pac

PO Box 1411
Mission KS 66222

Rick Blumhorst
404 W Peoria
Paola KS 66071

Jennifer Day
6801 Reeds Rd
Overland Park KS 66204

Marienne Brown
16910Belinder
Stilwell KS 66085

Becca Peck
14317MelroseSt
OverlandPark KS 66221

Kansans for a Democratic
House
PO Box 2083
Topeka KS 66601

Sunflower Seeds Pac
Not Available
Not Available NA

Mid Am Carpenters

Regional Council
1401 HamptonAve
St Louis MO 63139

Matthew Turvey
1522 W Mulberry St
Olathe KS 66061

Beverly Reeves-Dudley
B118GoodmanSt
Dverland Park KS 66204

Barb McEver
15617S Shannon Ln
Dlathe KS 66062

Vtichael Tom Sawyer
1041 S Elizabeth St
Mchita KS 67213

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Legislator

Retired

retired

Investor

not Employed

Not Employed

Tax Accountant

Not Employed

Not Employed

Self-Employed

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$50.00

$50.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$250.00

$500.00

$50.00



07/31/24

07/30/24

107/27/24

07/26/24

07/26/24

Paul Claudel
1109WWabashS
Olathe KS 66061

Way Back Pac
Not Available
Not Available NA

Rick Blumhorst
404 Peoria
Paloa KS 66071

Michael Amyx
501 Lawrence Ave

Lawrence KS 66049

Nancy Niles-Lusk

7700 W 83rd St
Overland Park KS 66204

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Not Employed

DOT

Barber

retired

$100.00

$500.00

$50.00

$100.00

$30.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$29158.58

$1,293.13

$0
$0

$30451.71

Prmtthis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Allison L Hougland

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/23/24

10/21/24

10/17/24

10/16/24

10/14/24

10/14/24

Name and Address

Callendar Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Act Blue
PO Box 441146
Somerville MA 2144

Stripe
354 Oyster Point Bvd
South San Francisco CA 94080

Democracy Engine
2125 14th ST NW
Washington DC 20009

Callendar Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Foundation Blue
57 Manchester St

Weymouth MA 2190

Callendar Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Price Chopper
175NParker
Olathe KS 66061

Foundation Blue
57 Manchester St
Weymouth MA 2190

Callendar Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Printing Mail Postage and Printing

Fundraising Expenses Fees

Fundraising Expenses Fees

Fundraising Expenses Fees

Candidate (self) Mail Postage and
Printing

Electronic/Website Advertising

Printing Mail printing and postage

Miscellaneous Food for Postcard

gathering

Electronics/Computers

Printing Mail Postage and Printing

Amount

$4,016.92

$111.81

$188.24

$34.00

$401.58

$1,250.00

$2,723.95

$46.75

$11,127.51

$3,844.41



10/11/24

10/07/24

10/01/24

09/29/24

09/21/24

09/21/24

09/11/24

09/03/24

08/27/24

08/22/24

08/19/24

08/15/24

Callendar Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

JIG
20905 W 90th Ter
Lenexa KS 66220

Scale to Win

13742 Harper St
Santa Ana CA 92703

Foundation Blue
57 Manchester St

Weymouth MA 2190

Foundation Blue
57 Manchester St

Weymouth MA 2190

USPS
Not Available
Not Available NA

Foundation Blue
57 Manchester St

Weymouth MA 2190

Foundation Blue
57 Manchester St

Weymouth MA 2190

JIG
20905 W 90th Ter
Lenexa KS 66220

KBLC Ruby Bridges
PO Box 965
Lawrence KS 66044

Amazon
no Terry AveN
Seattle WA 98109

Callender Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Printing Mail printing and postage

Consultant Campaign Management

Electronic/Website Advertising Texting

Electronic/Website Advertising

Electronic/Website Advertising

Postage/Shipping

Electronic/Website Advertising

Electronic/Website Advertising

Consultant Campaign Management

Donation/Contrib

Supplies Envelopes and postcards

Printing Walk Cards

$2,961.06

$1,000.00

$37.41

$1,663.86

$1,000.00

$365.00

$2,021.00

$500.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$55.91

$368.84



07/29/24

Campaign Verify WWW. campaign
VDCUS
Not Available
Not Available NA

Electronic/Website Advertising Texting

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$95.00]

$35813.25

$6.00

$35819.25

Print this form or GoJBack


